ORDINANCE NUMBER _4# {3

AN ORDINANCE providing a tax levy on all taxable property
within the city of MILWAUKIE, Oregon, for city purposes for the fiscal
year beginning July 1, 1945 and ending June 30, 1948.

THE CITY OF MILWAUKIE DOES ORDAIN AS FOLLOWS:

Section 1. That there be and there is hereby levied upon all
taxable property situate within the corporate limits of Kilwaukie,
Oregon, & tax levy of Niﬁ%een Thousand Six Hundred Twenty-seven Dol-
lars and Eighty~two cents ($19,637.82) for city purposes for the fiscal
year beginning July 1, 1945 and ending June 30, 1948, and that said
tax be apportioned among the several Funds and departments as set forth
and specified in the estimeted budget of expenditures for the fiscal
year beginning July 1, 1945 and ending June 30, 1948, as prepared by
the Budget Committee of Milwankie, which estimated budget in words
and figures reads as follows:

GENERAL FUND EXPENDITURES

Lighting. . . . . . . . . .. ... ... .$ 2,950.00

Insurance . . . . . & v 4 4« 4 4 4 e e e s a 350,00
Printing & Legal Notices. . . . . . . . . . 80.00
Materials & Supplies. . .. .. .+ « o . . . 720.00
PERSONAL SERVICE

Manager. . . . . . . . ...+« . .. ._3,000.00
Recorder. . . . . . . .. .. ... . ._1,500.00
Police:. « ¢ ¢« v ¢ v v 4 ¢ 4 s o« s + ._ 8,000,00
Janitor., . . . . . e e e e e e e 600.00
Attorney . e e e e e e e e e e e 600.00
Election. . . « . v . v v v v v v v v . .. 100,00
Depreciation, Policecar . . . . . . .. . 400.00
Total 11, 310.00

Estimated income from
Franchiee, License, Fees, etc. . . . . . 4,000.00

AMOUNT TO BE RAISED BY TAXATION 7,310,00 $ 7,310.00

STRELT FUND EXPENDITURES

Insurance. . . « « v v v e v e e e e e 150.00
Maintenance & Repair . . . . . . . . . . . &,983,01
Construction. . . . . . . .« . . .« . . . .
Engineering Service . . . . . . . . . . . ., 100.00
Depreciation. . . . . . . . . . . . . . ..

Total 4,173.01

Estimated income from:-
State Highway Department $ 2,615,119

County Road Fund . . . . . . 700.00
Total 3,315,19 3,315.19
AMOUNT T0O BE RAISED BY TAXATION 857.82 857.82
Forwarded 8,167.82

{LD



Brought forward. . . . . . .§ 8,167.83

FIRE FUND EXPENDITURES

Ingurance. . . . . . . . . ... ... .8 550.00
Supplies. . . . . . . . . .. ... .. 800.00
Repairs . . . . . . . . . . . . v v v .. 150.0C
Salaries. . . c e e« 4 . . ._ 4.500.00
Depreciation, Equlpment. .. v e e . 500.00
Clothing repairs end replacement. . e . . 80,00

Total 5,960.00

AMOUNT TQ BE RAISED BY TAXATION 5,960,00

SOCIAL WELFARE FUND EXPENDITURES

Library Service. . . . . . , . . . . .. 1,000.00
Care of Parks. . . . . . . . . . . . .. 600.00
Total 1,600.00

AMOUNT TO BE RAISED BY TAXATION 1,800.00

EMERGENCY FUND EXPENDITUERES

General Emergency . . . + e e s« ._1.,900,00
AQUNT 70 BB RAI&LD BY TAXATION 1,800.00

KELLOGG PARK SERVICE EXPENLDITURES
PLRSONAL SERVICE

Fire Department Salaries, . . . . . . 5.880.00
Police Department Salaries. . . . . .  2,892.00
Telephone. . . . . . . . . . ., . . . .. 720.00
Zmergency. . . . . . . . . . e 958.00
Total 10,450.00
Estimated income from Kellogg Park 10,450,00
AMOUNT TO B2 RAISED BY TAXATION 000.00 000,00
MILWAUKIE RURAL FIRE PROTECTION DISTRICT
EXPENDITURES

PERSONAL SERVICE
Firemen, Salaries. . . . . . . . . $,850.00
Equipwent. . . . . . . . . . . . . . .. 34,000.00
Insurance . . . . . . . . . .. .. .. .. 150.00
Total 6,000.00

Estimated income from:
Milwaukie Rural Fire Protection District 8,000.00

AMOUNT TO BE RAISED BY TAXATION 000,00 000,90

DEBT SERVICE

Intrest on Bonds. . . 1,000.00

Bond Principal. . . . . . . . . . . . . —IEODTO—
AMOUNT TO BE RAISED BY TAXATION 5,500.00 5,500.00

GRAND TOTAL SUMBNDNSARNNNEESMENEE . . . . . 23,127.33

Amount forwarded 33,137.82

740



Amount forwarded. . . . . . . . $33,127.83

Estimated receipts from payment of
Delinquint tazes. . . . . .§ 1,000.00

Estimated balance on hand in several funds

July 1, 1945. . . . . ._ 3,500,00

Total 3,500.00 _3,500,00
GRAND TOTAL TC Bk RAISED BY TAXATION 19,627.82

Submitted by the Budget Committee of the city of Milwaukie,
Oregon, on the 238th day of May, 1945.

Richard C. Williams, Chairman; C.E.EKemmerer, Secretary;
8.F.Peake, Howard Hamlim, M.J.Walsh, Fred O. Roberts, Harold A, Nelson
Fred Sperr, J.C.Hinshaw, Wilbur D. Rowe.

Section 3. It hereby is adjudged and declared that exigting

L4 1 'n LY
conditions are such that this ;ét is ﬁéqessary for the immediate
preservation of the public peace, health and safety: and an emergency
ordinamce
is hereby declared to exist, and this met shall take efifect and be in

full force and effect from and after its passage.

Passed by the Council this _2 day of el 1945
. V ,

Approved by the Mayor this _2 _day of g,,g%‘ 1945
v

Mayor
ATTEST:
Elley THarlen .
Recorder,




